Olympic Fencing Individual Results - 1960

Men's Foil Individual

1 Zhdanovich, Viktor
(Buxrop XXnanosuy)
2 Sisikin, Yuri
(FOpwmii Cucnknn)
3 Axelrod, Albert "Albie"
4  Woyda, Witold
5 Midler, Mark Petrovich

(Mapk ITerpoua Munsep)

6 Closset, Roger

7 Hoskyns, Henry William F. "Bill"

8 Oriola, Christian d'
R4 Filop, Mihaly

Mehl, Franz Adolf "Eberhard"
Parulski, Ryszard Wladlsaw

Rézycki, Janusz

R3 Brecht, Julius Emil "Jiirgen"

Carpaneda, Luigi
Curletto, Mario
Gerresheim, Tim
Glazer, Eugene Gerson

Gruber Huncal, Jesus

Jay, Allan Louis Neville

Kamuti, Jeno
Magnan, Jean-Claude
Muresan, Tanase
Pellegrino, Alberto

Verhalle, André Paul Joseph

R2 Cerottini, Jean

Cicero, Raul

Cooperman, Arnold Ralph

Csipler, Attila
Drimba, Ionel
Funamizu, Mitsuyuki
Gonzalez, Enrique
Kamuti, Laszlo

Link, Jean

McCowage, Brian Patrick

Moya, Joaquin
Paletta Jr., Joseph
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Soviet Union

Soviet Union

United States
Poland
Soviet Union

France

Great Britain
France
Hungary
Germany
Poland
Poland
Germany
Italy

Italy
Germany
United States
Venezuela
Great Britain
Hungary
France
Romania
Italy
Belgium
Switzerland
Mexico
Great Britain
Romania
Romania
Japan

Spain
Hungary
Luxembourg
Australia
Spain
United States

Olympic Fencing Database

Tuesday, August 30, 1960

(*1938-01-27)

(*1937-05-15)

(¥1921-02-12 - $2004-02-24)
(*1939-05-10)
(*1931-09-24)

(¥1933-02-11)
(*1931-03-19)
(*1928-10-03)
(*1936-04-10)
(*1935-04-20)
(*1938-03-09)
(¥1939-05-10)
(*1940-03-01)
(¥1925-11-28)
(*1935-09-10)
(¥1939-02-24)
(¥1939-11-24)
(*1936-05-22)
(*1931-06-30)
(*1937-09-17)
(¥1943-01-15)
(¥1940-05-22)
(*1930-05-20)
(¥1924-02-24)
(*1938-10-19)
(*1926-12-31)
(*1927-11-16)
(*1939-03-17)
(*1942-03-18)
(*1933-09-07)
(¥1933-11-03)
(*1940-01-31)
(*1939-09-03)
(*1934-05-20)
(*1932-01-21)
(¥1937-11-15)
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Olympic Fencing Individual Results - 1960

R1 Abrahamsson, Goran
Azinhais, Orlando

Barouch, Raoul

Benjelloun, Mohamed

Bini, Henri
Borrego, Manuel
Brami, Norbert
Debeur, Jacques
Delhem, Franck
Diakovski, Assen

(Accen [lnakoBck)

Didier, Edouard
Diez, Jesus

Duque, Jaime

Echeverri D.L.R., Emilio

El Fassy, Abderaouf
El Gressy, Charles

El Husseini, Ahmed Elhamy

El Kalioubi, Gamil
Fajardo, William
Garcia Jimenez, Luis
Hamilton, Brian
Khayat, Jean
Klette, Leif
Lagerwall, Hans
Lindwall, Orvar
Lund, Ivan Bernard
Marcal, Pedro
Okawa, Heizaburo
Orengo, Gilbert
Paladino, Juan A.
Pickworth, Brian
Polledri, Claudio

Quintero Linares, Freddy

Schiel, Robert
Schwende, Carl
Sichel, Michael
Soheim, Moustafa
Stavrev, Boris
(bopuc Craspes)
Steininger, Michel

Friday, March 23, 2007

Sweden
Portugal
Tunisia
Morocco
Monaco
Portugal
Tunisia
Belgium
Belgium
Bulgaria

Luxembourg
Spain
Colombia
Colombia
Morocco
Morocco
Egypt

Egypt
Mexico
Venezuela
Ireland
Tunisia
Norway
Sweden
Sweden
Australia
Portugal
Japan
Monaco
Uruguay
New Zealand
Switzerland
Venezuela
Luxembourg
Canada
Australia
Egypt
Bulgaria

Switzerland

Olympic Fencing Database

(*1931-09-19)
(*1933-09-09)
(*1916-05-12)
(*1925-09-23)
(*1931-05-11)
(*1934-12-02)
(¥1937-02-12)
(*1936-12-06)
(*1936-05-02)
(*1933-08-20)

(¥1939-12-02)
(*1931-05-31)
(¥1931-06-02)
(¥1929-03-08)
(¥1940)

(¥1929-06-17)
(*¥1939-03-09)

(*1930-10-15)
(*1934-08-22)
(*1937-11-13)
(¥1942-05-03)
(*1927-11-21)
(*1941-03-01)
(*1941-08-10)
(*1929-05-13)
(¥1938-01-23)
(¥1939-12-02)
(*1934-03-10)
(¥1925-11-17)
(*1929-08-10)
(¥1936-01-07)
(¥1938-05-24)
(*1939-10-26)
(*1920-02-20)
(*1934-09-03)
(*1937-03-20)
(¥1935-03-07)

(*1935-02-05)

Page 2 of 11



Olympic Fencing Individual Results - 1960

R1 Tabuchi, Kazuhiko

Japan (*1936-10-05)
Thuillier, Harry Ireland (*1925-09-13)
Tran Van, Xuan Viet Nam

(*1934-09-06)

The 1960 Men's Foil Individual competition had 78 competitors from 31 countries
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Olympic Fencing Individual Results - 1960

Women's Foil Individual

1

SN

o ~N o O

R2

R1

Schmid, Adelheid "Heidi"

Rastvorova, Valentina
(Banenrtuna PactBoposa)

Vicol, Maria

Gorokhova, Galina
(I'amunaa I'opoxoBa)

Szabo6-Orban, Olga

Pawlas, Elzbieta Krystina

Roldéan Tapia, Maria del Pilar

Ebert, Waltraut

Delbarre, Kate

Kovacs-Nyari, Magdolna

Lazar, Ecaterina

Saginé-Ujlaki-Re;jto, I1diko

Appart, Jacqueline

Botbijl, Elisa

Camber, Irene

Colombetti, Bruna

Domolky-Sakovics, Lidia

Grotzer, Maria

Julito, Silwia

Kleyweg, Nina

Lagerwall, Christina

Leroux, Monique

Ragno-Lonzi, Antonella

Sheen-Donaldson, Gillian Mary

Veronnet, Régine

Volz-Mees, Helga Margot

Zabelina, Aleksandra
(Anexcannpa 3abennHa)

Armstrong, Shirley

Baxter, Kathleen

Colon Munoz, Gloria

Flesch, Colette

Glen Haig, Mary Alison

Gnauer, Helga

Helsingius, Barbara

Jeftimijades, Vera

Kaczmarczyk, Wanda Stefania

Friday, March 23, 2007

Thursday, September 01, 1960

Germany

Soviet Union

Romania

Soviet Union

Romania
Poland
Mexico
Austria
France
Hungary
Romania
Hungary
Belgium
Netherlands
Italy

Italy
Hungary
Austria
Poland
Netherlands
Sweden
France

Italy

Great Britain
France
Germany

Soviet Union

Ireland
Australia
Puerto Rico
Luxembourg
Great Britain
Austria
Finland
Yugoslavia
Poland

Olympic Fencing Database

(*1938-12-05)
(*1933-06-17)

(*1935-10-17)
(*1938-08-31)

(*1938-10-09)
(¥1934-02-23)
(¥1939-08-04)
(*1936-03-08)
(*1925-06-08)
(*1921-07-01)
(*1935-05-07)
(¥1937-05-11)
(*1931-11-05)
(*1940-12-11)
(*1926-02-12)
(¥1936-01-27)
(¥1936-03-09)
(*1928-05-02)
(*1929-03-28)
(¥1938-04-18)
(¥1939-04-08)
(*1938-08-17)
(*1940-06-06)
(*1925-08-21)
(*1929-11-15)
(*1937-07-12)
(¥1937-03-11)

(*1930-08-14)
(*1930-11-28)
(*1931-03-26)
(¥1937-04-16)
(*1918-07-12)
(*1929-10-09)
(*1937-09-27)
(¥1937-05-25)
(*¥1935-09-02)
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Olympic Fencing Individual Results - 1960

R1 King, Harriet

Leal Gonzalez, Belkis
Melchers, Marie

Moulin, Marjatta
Napoles, Maria Jose
Pau-Sioe, Gouw
Romary, Janice Lee York
Rossem, Daniele van
Rossini, Ginette
Sander-Wunsh, Ingrid
Santini-Bazo, Norma
Shaw, Maria

Stafford, Margaret
Terhune, Evelyn Florence
Tosat, Pilar

Undapp, Zus

Vall, Carmen

Wallet, Claude

Weiss, Rosemarie
Winter, Johanna

Friday, March 23, 2007

United States
Venezuela
Belgium
Finland
Portugal
Indonesia
United States
Netherlands
Luxembourg
Venezuela
Venezuela
Spain

Great Britain
United States
Spain
Indonesia
Spain
Belgium
Germany

Australia

Olympic Fencing Database

(*1935-09-22)
(¥1940-05-21)
(¥1939-04-13)
(*1926-11-23)
(*1936-11-07)
(¥1935-05-15)
(¥1928-08-06)
(¥1935-06-10)
(¥1939-10-26)
(*1937-03-12)
(*1932-07-20)
(¥1939-01-03)
(*1931-04-23)
(*1932-07-21 - $1981-06)
(*1931-03-21)
(¥1936-04-25)
(*1926-06-17)
(¥1932-08-20)
(*1935-07-19)
(*1942-05-21)

The 1960 Women's Foil Individual competition had 56 competitors from 24 countries
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Olympic Fencing Individual Results - 1960

Men's Epee Individual

1

w N
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R3

R2

Delfino, Giuseppe
Jay, Allan Louis Neville
Khabarov (Habarovs), Bruno
(bpyHo XabapoB)
Sékovics, Jozsef
Achten, Roger
Dreyfus, Yves
Mouyal, Armand
Breda, Giovanni Battista
Kausz, Istvan
Kostava, Guram
(I'ypam Kocraga)
Pellegrino, Alberto
Rehbinder, Berndt-Otto
Abrahamsson, Goran
Chernushevich, Arnold
(ApHonbx YepHy1ieBuy)
Fénger, Dieter
Gabor, Tamas
Glos, Wieslaw Albin
Gnaier, Paul Karl Rudolf
Gonsior, Bogdan
Guittet, Jack/Jacques
Gurath, Adalbert (2)

Hoskyns, Henry William F. "Bill"

Kurczab, Janusz Roman
Neuber, Georg
Amez-Droz, Jules
Balestrini, Alberto
Dehez, Frangois
Fernandes, Jose
Ferreira, Jose
Gutenkauff, Edmond
Micahnik, David Morris
Osman, Ibrahim
Pelling, John Albert
Pickworth, Brian
Tabuchi, Kazuhiko
Wiik, Rolf Reinhold

Friday, March 23, 2007

Tuesday, September 06, 1960

Italy
Great Britain
Soviet Union

Hungary
Belgium
France
France

Italy
Hungary
Soviet Union

Italy

Sweden
Sweden
Soviet Union

Germany
Hungary
Poland
Germany
Poland
France
Romania
Great Britain
Poland
Germany
Switzerland
Argentina
Belgium
Portugal
Portugal
Luxembourg
United States
Lebanon
Great Britain
New Zealand
Japan
Finland

Olympic Fencing Database

(*1921-11-22)
(*1931-06-30)
(*1939-04-30)

(*1927-07-26)
(*1927-12-20)
(¥1931-05-17)
(¥1925-10-16)
(*1931-07-21)
(*1932-08-18)
(*1937-06-18)

(*1930-05-20)
(*1918-05-01 - $1974-12-12)
(*1931-09-19)
(*1933-01-15)

(¥1925-10-12)
(¥1932-04-24)
(*1936-09-12)
(*1926-03-08)
(*1937-02-16)
(¥1930-01-12)
(¥1942-04-28)
(*1931-03-19)
(*1937-09-06)
(¥1925-12-11)
(¥1921-06-30)
(¥1931-08-19)
(*1931-11-06)
(*1934-09-12)
(*1923-05-07)
(*1928-02-06)
(*¥1938-11-05)
(*1927)

(*1936-05-27)
(*1929-08-10)
(*1936-10-05)
(¥1929-01-30)
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Olympic Fencing Individual Results - 1960

R1 Albuquerque, Jose

Almada, Antonio
Annabi, Ali

Barouch, Raoul

Bini, Henri

Bland, Christopher
Brami, Norbert
Cabrera, Pedro
Carpenter, George
Czarnecki, Kaj

Diez, Jesus

Duque, Jaime
Dwinger, Max
Echeverri D.L.R., Emilio
El Gressy, Charles
Fujimaki, Sonosuke
Hackshall, Keith
Harchi, Abbes
Kearney, Thomas
Klette, Leif
Lagerwall, Hans
Margolis, James Arthur
Martinez, Manuel
Martinez, Raul
Menendez Orue, Abelardo
Orengo, Gilbert
Ozawa, Tsuguo
Pakarinen, Kalevi
Polledri, Claudio
Ramadan, Mohamed
Ramos Ramos, Benito
Roldéan, Angel
Saykali, Michel
Schiel, Robert

Sebti, Abderahman
Simpson, John
Soeratman, Andreas
Spinella, Ralph
Steininger, Michel
Stone, Richard
Theisen, Roger

Friday, March 23, 2007

Portugal
Mexico
Tunisia
Tunisia
Monaco
Ireland
Tunisia
Spain
Ireland
Finland
Spain
Colombia
Netherlands
Colombia
Morocco
Japan
Australia
Morocco
Ireland
Norway
Sweden
United States
Spain
Argentina
Cuba
Monaco
Japan
Finland
Switzerland
Lebanon
Mexico
Mexico
Lebanon
Luxembourg
Morocco
Australia
Indonesia
United States
Switzerland
Australia

Luxembourg

Olympic Fencing Database

(*1935-04-20)
(*1931-04-26)
(¥1939-11-06)
(*1916-05-12)
(*1931-05-11)
(*1938-05-29)
(¥1937-02-12)
(¥1927-04-26)
(*1908-09-23)
(*1936-09-10)
(*1931-05-31)
(*1931-06-02)
(¥1943-12-05)
(*1929-03-08)
(*1929-06-17)
(*1939-01-10)
(¥1927-12-23)
(*1936)

(*1923-10-14)
(*1927-11-21)
(*1941-03-01)
(*1936-07-17)
(¥1939-04-06)
(*1926-11-09)
(*1928-09-05)
(*1934-03-10)
(¥1935-02-06)
(¥1935-11-27)
(*1936-01-07)
(*1931)

(*1918-03-26)
(¥1920-12-06)
(¥1932)

(*1939-10-26)
(*1916-01-09)

(¥1937-06-05)
(¥1923-05-08)
(*1935-02-05)
(*1926-09-15)
(¥1939-02-11)
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Olympic Fencing Individual Results - 1960

R1 Tran Van, Xuan Viet Nam (*1934-09-06)
van den Driessche, René Belgium (*1928-08-14)

The 1960 Men's Epee Individual competition had 79 competitors from 32 countries
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Olympic Fencing Individual Results - 1960

Men's Sabre Individual

~N o o~ W NP

R4

R3

R2

Karpati, Rudolf

Horvath, Zoltan

Calarese, Wladimiro
Arabo, Claude

Zabtocki, Wojciech
Pawtowski, Jerzy

Tyshler, David Abramovich

(JaBun Abpamosuy Thimep)

Rylskiy, Yakov Anufrievich

(SlxoB AnydpueBnd Pouibckuii)

Ferrari, Roberto
Gerevich (Gerey), Aladar
Rohonyi, Ladisiau
Roulot, Jacques
Asatiani, Nugzar
(Hyrsap Acatuanu)
D'Asaro, Michael Anthony
Diakovski, Assen
(Accen /InakoBckm)
Goliardi, Teodoro E.A.
Kostner, Walter Georg
Kwartler, Allan Sidney
Lefévre, Jacques
Morales, Alfonso Hector
Theuerkauff, Jirgen W.
Vanderauwera, Marcel
Wohler, Wilfried
Zub, Ryszard
Arus, Eméric
Chicca, Pierluigi
Leckie, Alexander Mallace
Mustata, Dumitru
Paladino, Juan A.
Resch, Helmuth
Sande, Daniel
Stavrev, Boris
(bopuc Craspes)
Ulrich, Giinther
Van Baelen, Jose

Friday, March 23, 2007

Thursday, September 08, 1960

Hungary
Hungary
Italy
France
Poland
Poland

Soviet Union

Soviet Union

Italy
Hungary
Romania
France

Soviet Union

United States
Bulgaria

Uruguay
Germany
United States
France
United States
Germany
Belgium
Germany
Poland
Romania
Italy

Great Britain
Romania
Uruguay
Austria
Argentina

Bulgaria

Austria
Belgium

Olympic Fencing Database

(*1920-07-17 - $1991-02-01)

(*1937-03-12)
(*1930-10-03)
(*1937-10-03)
(*1930-12-06)

(*1932-10-25 - $2005-01-11)

(*1927-07-13)

(*1928-10-25)

(*1923-08-02)

(*1910-03-16 - $1991-05-14)

(*1938-09-01)
(¥1933-11-18)
(*1937-07-16)

(*1938-03-14 - +2000)

(*1933-08-20)

(¥1927-05-28)
(*1936-06-28)

(*1917-09-10 - $1998-11-11)

(*1928-02-01)
(*1937-05-19)
(*¥1934-09-08)
(¥1923-08-24)
(*1935-02-09)
(*1934-03-24)
(*1938-06-09)
(¥1937-12-22)
(¥1938-03-25)
(*1929-04-28)
(¥1925-11-17)
(¥1933-05-22)
(*1916-08-25)
(*¥1935-03-07)

(*1936-05-10)
(*1927-02-20)
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Olympic Fencing Individual Results - 1960

R2

R1

Vasin, Aleksandar
Wanetschek, Josef
Amberg, Michael
Annabi, Ali

Azinhais, Orlando
Balister, Gustave Louis
Barouch, Raoul
Bengualid, Jacques
Benjelloun, Mohamed
Cooperman, Arnold Ralph
De Diego, Cesar
Duque, Jaime
Echeverri D.L.R., Emilio
Fajardo, William
Fujimaki, Sonosuke
Funamizu, Mitsuyuki
Garcia Jimenez, Luis
Gutiérrez Campos, Augusto
Hackshall, Keith
Jachja, Jushar

Khayat, Jean

Larrea, Juan
Marquilhas, Antonio
Martinez, Ramon
Ordejon, Pablo

Ozawa, Tsuguo

Palle, Frey C.
Pickworth, Brian
Ramos Ramos, Benito
Rodrigues, Joaquim
Ron, Michael

Sebti, Abderahman
Sichel, Michael

Tran Van, Xuan

Van Gelder, David
Vassallo, Gustavo

Yugoslavia
Austria
Great Britain
Tunisia
Portugal
Belgium
Tunisia
Morocco
Morocco
Great Britain
Spain
Colombia
Colombia
Mexico
Japan
Japan
Venezuela
Venezuela
Australia
Indonesia
Tunisia
Argentina
Portugal
Spain
Spain
Japan
Denmark
New Zealand
Mexico
Portugal
Israel
Morocco
Australia
Viet Nam
Israel
Argentina

(*1933-06-21)
(¥1933-12-31)
(¥1926-04-26)
(*1939-11-06)
(*1933-09-09)
(*1928-10-02)
(*1916-05-12)
(*1918-05-03)
(¥1925-09-23)
(*1927-11-16)
(*1924-06-18)
(*1931-06-02)
(¥1929-03-08)
(*1930-10-15)
(*1939-01-10)
(*1933-09-07)
(¥1934-08-22)
(*1930-10-03)
(¥1927-12-23)
(*1926-09-19)
(¥1942-05-03)
(¥1935-04-17)
(¥1933-07-07)
(*1926-06-12)
(*1930-10-15)
(*¥1935-02-06)
(¥1920-10-30)
(¥1929-08-10)
(*1918-03-26)
(*1935-03-13)
(*1932-08-15)
(*1916-01-09)
(¥1934-09-03)
(*1934-09-06)
(*1940-01-04)
(¥1922-07-20)

The 1960 Men's Sabre Individual competition had 70 competitors from 29 countries

Friday, March 23, 2007

Olympic Fencing Database
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Olympic Fencing Individual Results - 1960

In the 1960 Olympic Games, 241 different competitors from 42 countries competed in 4
individual competitions

KEY

R1, R2, R3,... — Eliminated inround 1, 2, 3, ...

=99 — Tied for the indicated place

W/D — Withdrew due to injury

FFT — Forfeit

? — Name unknown

€.1947 — Exact year unknown but is within one year of the year indicated

Olympic Fencing Database
United States Fencing Association — George Masin
Send additions or corrections to email: gmasin@aol.com
or: George Masin

77 W 55 Street #5J

New York, New York 10019-4920

USA
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